Month
Year

JANUARY
2023

CHART OF MONTHLY DEEMING BREAK-EVEN POINTS FOR A FEDERAL SSI PA
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 2023

Individual FBR - Adult $914.00
Individual FBR - Child $914.00
Couple FBR $1,371.00
Ineligible Child Allocation $457.00
Parent-To-Child Spouse-To-Spouse
All Income Is: All Income Of Ineligible Spouse
and Eligible Individual Is:
Number of
Ineligible
Chilgren Earned Income Unearned Income Earned Income Unearne
1 Parent 2 Parent 1 Parent 2 Parent
Reduction| Eligibility | Reduction | Eligibility | Reduction| Eligibility | Reduction| Eligibility [[ Reduction| Eligibility | Reduction
Begins Ceases Begins Ceases Begins Ceases Begins Ceases Begins Ceases Begins

0 1,953.001 3,781.00| 2,867.00( 4,695.00 954.001 1,868.00| 1,411.00{ 2,325.00 999.00( 2,827.00 477.00

1 2,410.00| 4,238.00] 3,324.00| 5,152.00| 1,411.00( 2,325.00( 1,868.00| 2,782.00| 1,456.00( 3,284.00 934.00

2 2,867.00|] 4,695.00] 3,781.00( 5,609.00| 1,868.00| 2,782.00| 2,325.00| 3,239.00| 1,913.00f 3,741.00( 1,391.00

3 3,324.00| 5,152.00( 4,238.00| 6,066.00( 2,325.00( 3,239.00| 2,782.00| 3,696.00f 2,370.00( 4,198.00| 1,848.00

4 3,781.00] 5,609.00f 4,695.00] 6,523.00| 2,782.00| 3,696.00| 3,239.00( 4,153.00f 2,827.00f 4,655.00f 2,305.00

5 4,238.001 6,066.00f 5,152.00| 6,980.00| 3,239.00( 4,153.00f 3,696.00| 4,610.00| 3,284.00( 5,112.00( 2,762.00

6 4,695.00| 6,523.00] 5,609.00( 7,437.00] 3,696.00| 4,610.00| 4,153.00| 5,067.00| 3,741.00f 5,569.00( 3,219.00

PARENT-TO-CHILD DEEMING: These figures are correct only if the eligible child has no countable income,

and the ineligible children (if any) have not countable income, and the deemor(s) has either earned
or unearned income (but not both), and there is only one eligible child in the household.

SPOUSE-TO-SPOUSE DEEMING: These figures are correct only if all income of the ineligible spouse
and the eligible individual is either earned or unearned (but not both), and the ineligible children (if any)
have no countable income, and the eligible individual's own countable income is less than the FBR for an individual.



SPOUSE-TO-SPOUSE-TO-CHILD: These figures are correct only if the eligible child has no countable income,
and DEEMING the ineligible children (if any) have no countable income, and all income of the ineligible spouse
and eligible individual is either earned or unearned (but not both), and there is only one eligible child in the household.



YMENT

Spouse-To-Spouse-To-Child
All Income Is:

1 Income

Earned Income

Unearned Income

Eligibility
Ceases

Reduction
Begins

Eligibility
Ceases

Reduction
Begins

Eligibility
Ceases

1,391.00
1,848.00
2,305.00
2,762.00
3,219.00
3,676.00

2,867.00
3,324.02
3,781.02
4,238.02
4,695.02
5,152.02

4,133.00

5,609.02

4,695.00
5,152.00
5,609.00
6,066.00
6,523.00
6,980.00
7,437.00

1,411.00
1,868.00
2,325.00
2,782.00
3,239.00
3,696.00
4,153.00

2,325.00
2,782.00
3,239.00
3,696.00
4,153.00
4,610.00
5,067.00




	Sheet1

